228HSM010M Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number 228HSM010M-DG
Manufacturer Cornell Dubilier / Illinois Capacitor
Manufacturer Product Number 228HSM010M
Description CAP ALUM 2200UF 20% 10V RADIAL
Detailed Description 2200 µF 10 V Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors Rad
ial, Can 181mOhm @ 120Hz 2000 Hrs @ 125°C
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935
This model 228HSM010M is available at DiGi Electronics.
DiGi Electronics offers a global database of semiconductor and electronic component datasheets.
We welcome your inquiries regarding pricing, lead time, or other product-related questions.
Purchase and inquiry
Manufacturer Product Number: Manufacturer:
228HSM010M Cornell Dubilier / Illinois Capacitor
Series:
HSM
Capacitance:
2200 µF
Voltage - Rated:
10 V
Lifetime @ Temp.:
2000 Hrs @ 125°C
Polarization:
Polar
Applications:
General Purpose
Ripple Current @ High Frequency:
1.025 A @ 10 kHz
Size / Dimension:
0.492" Dia (12.50mm)
Surface Mount Land Size:
-
Package / Case:
Radial, Can
Product Status:
Obsolete
Tolerance:
±20%
ESR (Equivalent Series Resistance):
181mOhm @ 120Hz
Operating Temperature:
-40°C ~ 125°C
Ratings:
-
Ripple Current @ Low Frequency:
820 mA @ 120 Hz
Lead Spacing:
0.197" (5.00mm)
Height - Seated (Max):
1.043" (26.50mm)
Mounting Type:
Through Hole
Environmental & Export classification
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL):
1  (Unlimited)
HTSUS:
8532.22.0020
ECCN:
EAR99
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
Feb-17
FEATURES Small Size - High Voltage - General Purpose
APPLICATIONS Inverters – DC Link – AC/DC Motor Controls – Solar Inverters
Operating Temperature
Range
-40°C to +125°C
Capacitance Tolerance +20% at 120 Hz, 20°C
Surge Voltage
WVDC 10 16 25 35 50 63
SVDC 13 20 32 44 63 79
Dissipation
Factor
WVDC 10 16 25 35 50 63
Tan δ  .2 .16 .14 .12 .1 .1
 Add .02 for every 1000uF above 1000uF
Leakage Current
10 to 63 WVDC
 1 Minutes 2 Minutes
.03CV or 4uA,
Whichever is greater
.01CV or 3uA,
Whichever is greater
Low
Temperature
Stability
Impedance
Ratio
(120 Hz)
WVDC 10 16 25 35 50 63
 -25°C to +20°C 3 2 2 2 2 2
-40°C to +20°C 4 4 4 4 4 4
Load Life
2000 hours at 125°C with rated WVDC and ripple current applied
Capacitance Change <20% of initial measured value
Dissipation Factor <200% of maximum specified value
Leakage Current <100% of maximum specified value
Shelf Life
1000 hours at 125°C with no voltage applied
Capacitance Change <20% of initial measured value
Dissipation Factor <200% of maximum specified value
Leakage Current <100% of maximum specified value
Ripple Current Multipliers
 Frequency (Hz) Temperature (°C)
WVDC 50 120 1k 10k +105 +85 +70 +60
6.3 to 25V .85 1.0 1.10 1.20 1.0 1.4 1.4 1.75
35 to 100V .8 1.0 1.15 1.25 1.0 1.4 1.4 1.75
160 to 250V .75 1.0 1.25 1.40 1.0 1.4 1.4 1.75
350 to 450V .7 1.0 1.30 1.80 1.0 1.4 1.4 1.75
D 5 6.3 8 10 12.5 16 18
S 2.0 2.5 3.5 5.0 5.0 7.5 7.5
d 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.8 0.8
 L1=L+1.5mm Max.                                                       mm
 D1=D+0.5mm Max.
 S1=S+0.5 mm
228HSM010M Cornell Dubilier / Illinois Capacitor CAP ALUM 2200UF 20% 10V RADIAL
HSM +125°C, 2000 hours
Capacitance
(µF) WVDC IC PART NUMBER
Maximum
ESR (Ω)
120 Hz,
+20°C
Maximum
RMS Ripple
Current
(mA)
120 Hz,
+125°C
Dims DxL
(mm)
1 50 105HSM050M 165.786 10 8x11.5
2.2 50 225HSM050M 75.357 22 8x11.5
3.3 50 335HSM050M 50.238 27 8x11.5
4.7 50 475HSM050M 35.274 32 8x11.5
10 50 106HSM050M 16.579 47 8x11.5
22 50 226HSM050M 7.536 70 8x11.5
33 50 336HSM050M 5.024 85 8x11.5
47 50 476HSM050M 3.527 105 8x11.5
47 63 476HSM063M 3.527 120 10x12.5
100 25 107HSM025M 2.321 125 8x11.5
100 50 107HSM050M 1.658 180 10x12.5
100 63 107HSM063M 1.658 200 10x16
220 10 227HSM010M 1.507 155 8x11.5
220 25 227HSM025M 1.055 220 10x12.5
220 35 227HSM035M 0.904 260 10x16
220 50 227HSM050M 0.754 320 10x20
220 63 227HSM063M 0.754 360 12.5x20
330 16 337HSM016M 0.804 250 10x12.5
330 25 337HSM025M 0.703 300 10x16
330 35 337HSM035M 0.603 350 10x20
Capacitance
(µF) WVDC IC PART NUMBER
Maximum
ESR (Ω)
120 Hz,
+20°C
Maximum
RMS Ripple
Current
(mA)
120 Hz,
+125°C
Dims DxL
(mm)
330 50 337HSM050M 0.502 430 12.5x20
330 63 337HSM063M 0.502 480 12.5x25
470 10 477HSM010M 0.705 270 10x12.5
470 16 477HSM016M 0.564 330 10x16
470 25 477HSM025M 0.494 390 10x20
470 35 477HSM035M 0.423 470 12.5x20
470 50 477HSM050M 0.353 570 12.5x25
470 63 477HSM063M 0.353 650 16x25
1000 10 108HSM010M 0.332 470 10x20
1000 16 108HSM016M 0.265 590 12.5x20
1000 25 108HSM025M 0.232 700 12.5x25
1000 35 108HSM035M 0.199 850 16x25
1000 50 108HSM050M 0.166 1030 16x31.5
2200 10 228HSM010M 0.181 820 12.5x25
2200 16 228HSM016M 0.151 1030 16x25
2200 25 228HSM025M 0.136 1210 16x31.5
3300 10 338HSM010M 0.131 1090 16x25
3300 16 338HSM016M 0.111 1330 16x31.5
4700 10 478HSM010M 0.099 1390 16x31.5
228HSM010M Cornell Dubilier / Illinois Capacitor CAP ALUM 2200UF 20% 10V RADIAL
OUR CERTIFICATE
DiGi provide top-quality products and perfect service for customer worldwide through standardization, technological innovation and
continuous improvement.  DiGi through third-party certification, we striciy control the quality of products and services. Welcome your RFQ to
Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935